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Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

1022 PIEDMONT
WHITE, JAMES

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
213
251
116
114

170

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Fringe Retirement
TRS Offset Credit
Unused Leave for
Certified Staff
Stipends

$198,291.00

$169,786.00
$13,013.00
$12,431.00
$1,411.00
$550.00

$1,100.00



