Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

09 CANADIAN 1022 PIEDMONT

184513:	WHITE, JAMES		Total	\$198,291.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$169,786.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$13,013.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$12,431.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$1,411.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	114	Unused Leave for Certified Staff	\$550.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170	Stipends	\$1,100.00